

HB0670/983528/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 670, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4 of the bill, in line 38, strike “providing for” and substitute “requiring”; and in line 39, after “committees” insert “to be composed of an odd number of members as determined by the local legislative body”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 32 of the bill, strike beginning with the colon in line 1 down through “BOARD;” in line 3 and substitute “AN ODD NUMBER OF MEMBERS, AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL LEGISLATIVE BODY.”; and strike beginning with “(IV)” in line 17 down through “(V)” in line 19.

On page 8 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (HB0670/668370/1), strike beginning with “OR” in line 14 of Amendment No. 14 down through “BOARD” in line 16; and strike beginning with “(II)” in line 17 down through “COUNTY;” in line 21.

On page 9 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 14, strike “ONE CIVILIAN SELECTED BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY”.